
                      2024 Schedule and Ridership From Updated1/16/24

Total Ridership YTD 403 4/20/2024

Index Date

 Trains 1 2 3 4 5 Riders
Average YTD Theme 

1 03/20/24 Wed 1 10:30 am 70 70 70 Group Ride Wed
2 04/12/24 Fri 1 10:30 am 267 267 337 Group Ride Fri
3 04/13/24 Sat 4 11:00 am 12:00  pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm Operate-A-Loco
4 04/14/24 Sun 3 1:00 pm 2:30 pm 4:00 pm Caboose Hop CANCELLED

5 04/17/24 Wed 1 10:30 am 66 66 403 Group ride Wed
6 04/20/24 Sat 2 11:00 am 1:30 pm 3:00 pm NCRM Anniversary
7 04/21/24 Sun 3 11:00 am 12:30  pm 2:00 pm NCRM Anniversary
8 04/27/24 Sat 4 11:00 am 12:00  pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm Operate-A-Loco
9 05/05/24 Sun 4 9:30 am 11:00 am 12:30 pm 2:00 pm Slow Down Sunday
10 05/10/24 Fri 1 10:30 am Group Ride Fri
11 05/11/24 Sat 4 11:00 am 12:00  pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm Operate-A-Loco
12 05/15/24 Wed 1 10:30 am Group Ride Wed
13 05/18/24 Sat 3 3:00 pm 4:15 pm 5:30 pm Brew & Choo
14 05/25/24 Sat 4 11:00 am 12:00  pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm Operate-A-Loco
15 06/02/24 Sun 4 9:30 am 11:00 am 12:30 pm 2:00 pm Slow Down Sunday
16 06/07/24 Fri 1 10:30 am Group Ride Fri
17 06/08/24 Sat 4 11:00 am 12:00  pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm Operate-A-Loco
18 06/12/24 Wed 1 10:30 am Group Ride Wed
19 06/16/24 Sun 4 11:00 am 12:00  pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm Operate-A-Loco
20 06/22/24 Sat 3 3:00 pm 4:15 pm 5:30 pm Brew & Choo
21 07/06/24 Sat 4 11:00 am 12:00  pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm Operate-A-Loco
22 07/12/24 Fri 1 10:30 am Group Ride Fri
23 07/13/24 Sat 4 11:00 am 12:00  pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm Operate-A-Loco
24 07/14/24 Sun 4 9:30 am 11:00 am 12:30 pm 2:00 pm Slow Down Sunday
25 07/17/24 Wed 1 10:30 am Group Ride Wed
26 07/27/24 Sat 3 3:00 pm 4:15 pm 5:30 pm Brew & Choo
27 08/09/24 Fri 1 10:30 am Group Ride Fri
28 08/10/24 Sat 4 11:00 am 12:00  pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm Operate-A-Loco
29 08/11/24 Sun 4 9:30 am 11:00 am 12:30 pm 2:00 pm Slow Down Sunday
30 08/14/24 Wed 1 10:30 am Group Ride Wed
31 08/24/24 Sat 4 11:00 am 12:00  pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm Operate-A-Loco
32 08/31/24 Sat 3 3:00 pm 4:15 pm 5:30 pm Brew & Choo
33 09/08/24 Sun 4 9:30 am 11:00 am 12:30 pm 2:00 pm Thomas in the Garden

34 09/14/24 Sat 4 11:00 am 12:00  pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm Operate-A-Loco
35 09/18/24 Wed 1 10:30 am Group Ride Wed
36 09/27/24 Fri 1 10:30 am Group Ride Fri
37 09/28/24 Sat 4 11:00 am 12:00  pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm Operate-A-Loco
38 10/12/24 Sat 5 2:15 pm 3:30 pm 4:45 pm 6:30 pm 7:45 pm Trick/Treat Halloween
39 10/16/24 Wed 1 10:30 am Group Ride Wed
40 10/19/24 Sat 5 2:15 pm 3:30 pm 4:45 pm 6:30 pm 7:45 pm Trick/Treat Halloween
41 10/25/24 Fri 3 5:00 pm 6:30 pm 7:45 pm Trick/Treat Halloween
42 10/26/24 Sat 5 2:15 pm 3:30 pm 4:45 pm 6:30 pm 7:45 pm Trick/Treat Halloween
43 11/09/24 Sat 4 11:00 am 12:00  pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm Operate-A-Loco
44 11/10/24 Sun 4 9:30 am 11:00 am 12:30 pm 2:00 pm Slow Down Sunday
45 11/13/24 Wed 1 10:30 am Group Ride Wed
46 12/07/24 Sat 5 9:30 am 11:00 am 12:30 pm 2:15 pm 3:45 pm Santa Trains
47 12/08/24 Sun 5 9:30 am 11:00 am 12:30 pm 2:15 pm 3:45 pm Santa Trains
48 12/14/24 Sat 5 9:30 am 11:00 am 12:30 pm 2:15 pm 3:45 pm Santa Trains
49 12/15/24 Sun 5 9:30 am 11:00 am 12:30 pm 2:15 pm 3:45 pm Santa Trains
50 12/21/24 Sat 5 9:30 am 11:00 am 12:30 pm 2:15 pm 3:45 pm Santa Trains



03- 20 '03-20'!L28 70
04- 12 '04-12'!L28 267
04- 13 '04-13'!L28
04- 14 '04-14'!L28
04- 17 '04-17'!L28 66
04- 20 '04-20'!L28
04- 21 '04-21'!L28
04- 27 '04-27'!L28
05- 05 '05-05'!L28
05- 10 '05-10'!L28
05- 11 '05-11'!L28
05- 15 '05-15'!L28
05- 18 '05-18'!L28
05- 25 '05-25'!L28
06- 02 '06-02'!L28
06- 07 '06-07'!L28
06- 08 '06-08'!L28
06- 12 '06-12'!L28
06- 16 '06-16'!L28
06- 22 '06-22'!L28
07- 06 '07-06'!L28
07- 12 '07-12'!L28
07- 13 '07-13'!L28
07- 14 '07-14'!L28
07- 17 '07-17'!L28
07- 27 '07-27'!L28
08- 09 '08-09'!L28
08- 10 '08-10'!L28
08- 11 '08-11'!L28
08- 14 '08-14'!L28
08- 24 '08-24'!L28
08- 31 '08-31'!L28
09- 08 '09-08'!L28
09- 14 '09-14'!L28
09- 18 '09-18'!L28
09- 27 '09-27'!L28
09- 28 '09-28'!L28
10- 12 '10-12'!L28
10- 16 '10-16'!L28
10- 19 '10-19'!L28
10- 25 '10-25'!L28
10- 26 '10-26'!L28
11- 09 '11-09'!L28
11- 10 '11-10'!L28
11- 13 '11-13'!L28
12- 07 '12-07'!L28
12- 08 '12-08'!L28
12- 14 '12-14'!L28
12- 15 '12-15'!L28
12- 21 '12-21'!L28

The worksheet names are generated from the date in column C.
Column Q is =TEXT(C7,”mm”)&”-“
Column R is =TEXT(C7,"dd")
Column S is ="'"&Q7&R7&"'"&"!"&"L28"
Column T is =IFERROR(INDIRECT(S7),"")

Column S adds the correct punctuations to the text needed for a cell address.
The INDIRECT() command converts the text in column S to a cell address.
The IFERROR() command makes the cell blank when there is no worksheet with that name.

For a new Dispatcher' s Report:
Add a new work sheet.
Copy the Master-2 data to the new work sheet
Rename the new work sheet mm-dd. 

ie If column C is 04/17/24, the cell name is 04-17 



Column S adds the correct punctuations to the text needed for a cell address.
The INDIRECT() command converts the text in column S to a cell address.
The IFERROR() command makes the cell blank when there is no worksheet with that name.
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